501984833 07/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaus BETKE	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800, FPS
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13210814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)945-6735

 Phone:
 704-945-6700

Email: docket@summalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011.040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=BETKEAssignment#page1.tif source=PetitionGRANTED050712#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028528 FRAME: 0917 CH \$40.00 132108

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Klaus Betke, Weizenacker 14, 59075 Hamm, Germany; Daniel Büning, Erlenweg 2, 41372 Niederkrüchten, Germany have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States IMPROVED PRESS-FIT CONNECTION FOR A RACK HOUSING executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800, FPS, Dearborn, MI 48126, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patens grated upon said applications by the United States, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature

Date: 18,07.2011	fler tu
,	(Klaus Betke)
Date:	
	(Daniel Büning)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LF

StaRpt



MAILED

Commissioner for Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 www.uspto.gov

SUMMA, ADDITON & ASHE, P.A.

11610 NORTH COMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD

SUITE 200

CHARLOTTE NC 28277

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

UNDER 37 CFR 1.47(a)

MAY 072012

DECISION GRANTING STATUS

In re Application of

Klaus Betke and Daniel Buning

Application No. 13/210,814

Filed: August 16, 2011 Atty Dkt No. 1011.040

For: PRESS-FIT CONNECTION FOR A RACK

HOUSING

This is in response to the renewed petition under 37 CFR 1.47(a), filed April 19, 2012.

The petition is **GRANTED**.

Petitioner has shown that the non-signing inventor Buning has refused to join in the filing of the above-identified application.

The application and papers have been reviewed and found in compliance with 37 CFR 1.47(a). This application is hereby accorded Rule 1.47(a) status.

As provided in 37 CFR 1.47(c), this Office will forward notice of this application's filing to the non-signing inventor at the address given in the petition. Notice of the filing of this application will also be published in the Official Gazette.

This application is being referred to the Art Unit 3679 for processing in the normal course of business.

Charlema Grant

Attorney Advisor
Office of Petitions

MAY - 9 2012

Summa, Additon & Ashe PA

PATENT REEL: 028528 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 07/11/2012